
Metropolitan Utilities District
Schedule B ‐ Commercial & Industrial Firm Service
24‐Month History of Rates & Charges

Effective 
Date Margin Demand Base Rate WACOG GCA

Outside 
City Inside City Margin Demand Base Rate WACOG GCA

Outside 
City Inside City

Outside 
City

Inside 
City Commercial Industrial

A B A+B=C D E C+D+E=F F/.98=G H I H+I=J K L J+K+L=M M/.98=N O O/.98=P Q R

12/2/2022 $0.1549 $0.0702 $0.2251 $0.7404 $0.02462 $0.9901 $1.0103 $0.1396 $0.0702 $0.2098 $0.7404 $0.02462 $0.9748 $0.9947 $18.62 $19.00 $23.00 $300.00
11/2/2022 $0.1549 $0.0702 $0.2251 $0.5226 $0.02462 $0.7723 $0.7881 $0.1396 $0.0702 $0.2098 $0.5226 $0.02462 $0.7570 $0.7724 $18.62 $19.00 $23.00 $300.00
10/2/2022 $0.0756 $0.0702 $0.1458 $0.5729 $0.02462 $0.7433 $0.7585 $0.0605 $0.0702 $0.1307 $0.5729 $0.02462 $0.7282 $0.7431 $18.62 $19.00 $23.00 $300.00
9/2/2022 $0.0756 $0.0702 $0.1458 $0.8929 $0.02462 $1.0633 $1.0850 $0.0605 $0.0702 $0.1307 $0.8929 $0.02462 $1.0482 $1.0696 $18.62 $19.00 $23.00 $300.00
8/2/2022 $0.0756 $0.0702 $0.1458 $0.8644 $0.02462 $1.0348 $1.0559 $0.0605 $0.0702 $0.1307 $0.8644 $0.02462 $1.0197 $1.0405 $18.62 $19.00 $23.00 $300.00
7/2/2022 $0.0756 $0.0702 $0.1458 $0.6514 $0.02462 $0.8219 $0.8387 $0.0605 $0.0702 $0.1307 $0.6514 $0.02462 $0.8068 $0.8233 $18.62 $19.00 $23.00 $300.00
6/2/2022 $0.0756 $0.0702 $0.1458 $0.8911 $0.02462 $1.0615 $1.0832 $0.0605 $0.0702 $0.1307 $0.8911 $0.02462 $1.0464 $1.0678 $18.62 $19.00 $23.00 $300.00
5/2/2022 $0.0756 $0.0702 $0.1458 $0.6813 $0.02462 $0.8517 $0.8691 $0.0605 $0.0702 $0.1307 $0.6813 $0.02462 $0.8366 $0.8537 $18.62 $19.00 $23.00 $300.00
4/2/2022 $0.0756 $0.0702 $0.1458 $0.4815 $0.02462 $0.6519 $0.6652 $0.0605 $0.0702 $0.1307 $0.4815 $0.02462 $0.6368 $0.6498 $18.62 $19.00 $23.00 $300.00
3/2/2022 $0.1549 $0.0702 $0.2251 $0.4385 $0.00235 $0.6659 $0.6795 $0.1396 $0.0702 $0.2098 $0.4385 $0.00235 $0.6506 $0.6639 $18.62 $19.00 $23.00 $300.00
2/2/2022 $0.1549 $0.0702 $0.2251 $0.5414 $0.00235 $0.7689 $0.7846 $0.1396 $0.0702 $0.2098 $0.5414 $0.00235 $0.7536 $0.7690 $18.62 $19.00 $23.00 $300.00
1/2/2022 $0.1549 $0.0702 $0.2251 $0.5761 $0.00235 $0.8036 $0.8200 $0.1396 $0.0702 $0.2098 $0.5761 $0.00235 $0.7883 $0.8044 $18.62 $19.00 $23.00 $300.00
12/2/2021 $0.1549 $0.0702 $0.2251 $0.5430 $0.00395 $0.7721 $0.7879 $0.1396 $0.0702 $0.2098 $0.5430 $0.00395 $0.7568 $0.7722 $18.62 $19.00 $23.00 $300.00
11/2/2021 $0.1549 $0.0702 $0.2251 $0.5991 $0.00395 $0.8282 $0.8451 $0.1396 $0.0702 $0.2098 $0.5991 $0.00395 $0.8129 $0.8295 $18.62 $19.00 $23.00 $300.00
10/2/2021 $0.0756 $0.0702 $0.1458 $0.5900 $0.00395 $0.7397 $0.7548 $0.0605 $0.0702 $0.1307 $0.5900 $0.00395 $0.7246 $0.7394 $18.62 $19.00 $23.00 $300.00
9/2/2021 $0.0756 $0.0702 $0.1458 $0.4445 $0.00395 $0.5943 $0.6064 $0.0605 $0.0702 $0.1307 $0.4445 $0.00395 $0.5792 $0.5910 $18.62 $19.00 $23.00 $300.00
8/2/2021 $0.0756 $0.0702 $0.1458 $0.4242 $0.00395 $0.5739 $0.5856 $0.0605 $0.0702 $0.1307 $0.4242 $0.00395 $0.5588 $0.5702 $18.62 $19.00 $23.00 $300.00
7/2/2021 $0.0756 $0.0702 $0.1458 $0.3815 $0.00395 $0.5312 $0.5420 $0.0605 $0.0702 $0.1307 $0.3815 $0.00395 $0.5161 $0.5266 $18.62 $19.00 $23.00 $300.00
6/2/2021 $0.0756 $0.0702 $0.1458 $0.3091 $0.00395 $0.4588 $0.4682 $0.0605 $0.0702 $0.1307 $0.3091 $0.00395 $0.4437 $0.4528 $18.62 $19.00 $23.00 $300.00
5/2/2021 $0.0756 $0.0702 $0.1458 $0.2957 $0.00395 $0.4454 $0.4545 $0.0605 $0.0702 $0.1307 $0.2957 $0.00395 $0.4303 $0.4391 $18.62 $19.00 $23.00 $300.00
4/2/2021 $0.0756 $0.0702 $0.1458 $0.2431 $0.00395 $0.3929 $0.4009 $0.0605 $0.0702 $0.1307 $0.2431 $0.00395 $0.3778 $0.3855 $18.62 $19.00 $23.00 $300.00
3/2/2021 $0.1549 $0.0702 $0.2251 $0.2703 $0.00395 $0.4994 $0.5096 $0.1396 $0.0702 $0.2098 $0.2703 $0.00395 $0.4841 $0.4939 $18.62 $19.00 $23.00 $300.00
2/2/2021 $0.1549 $0.0702 $0.2251 $0.2535 $0.00395 $0.4826 $0.4924 $0.1396 $0.0702 $0.2098 $0.2535 $0.00395 $0.4673 $0.4768 $18.62 $19.00 $23.00 $300.00
1/2/2021 $0.1549 $0.0702 $0.2251 $0.2369 $0.00395 $0.4659 $0.4754 $0.1396 $0.0702 $0.2098 $0.2369 $0.00395 $0.4506 $0.4598 $18.62 $19.00 $23.00 $300.00

Margin + Demand = Base Rate
WACOG = Weighted Average Cost of Gas
GCA = Gas Cost Adjustments (pipeline transportation/storage demand and peak shaving facility capital costs)
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